

Frazier Cycling Century Directions

The century ride Start and finish at 6750 Highway 53, Braselton, GA (Near Cork & Keg).

	Dist	Turn	Start	at	Start	Road Exit	Total Dist
							0.00 mi
in	0.00 mi	Go straight (NE)	on to		New Cut Rd		0.00 mi
in	2.30 mi	Turn left (NNW)	on to		SR 60		2.30 mi
in	2.69 mi	Turn right (ENE)	on to		SR 332 (Belmont Rd)		4.99 mi
in	3.55 mi	Turn left (NNW)	on to		US 129 (SR 11)		8.54 mi
in	1.00 mi	Turn right (E)	on to		SR 346 (Pond Fork Church Rd)		9.54 mi
in	5.36 mi	Turn left (N)	on to		SR 82 (Holly Springs Rd)		14.90 mi
in	2.15 mi	Turn right (ENE)	on to		Deadwyler Rd		17.05 mi
in	4.50 mi	Turn right (SE)	on to		SR 52 (Gillsville Rd)		21.55 mi

Don't miss the "left" across the RR tracks onto SR 98 in the middle of Maysville!

in	0.90 mi	Turn left (NE)	on to	SR 98	22.45 mi
----	---------	----------------	-------	-------	----------

Don't miss the "bear left" onto Athens Street after the stop sign! There are three roads across this intersection - be sure to take Athens Street.

in	6.21 mi	Bear left (N)	on to	Athens St (marked with green lines)	28.66 mi
in	0.91 mi	Turn right (NNE)	on	Main St	29.57 mi
in	1.46 mi	Turn right (ENE)	on to	SR 51 N	31.03 mi

Stay on SR 51. Go across 4-lane Hwy 441. You will be on SR 51 for a long distance.

in	10.64 mi	Stop at the Petro Gas Station (SR 51)			41.67 mi
----	----------	---------------------------------------	--	--	----------

Stop at the Petro Gas Station on SR 51 (left side) before crossing I-85 ~42 miles Limit your stop to 20 min. The support vehicle needs to meet us at Antioch United Methodist Church. The 1st Group should be at Antioch United Methodist Church between 3 ¼ and 3 ½ hours after the start. After the stop, continue on SR 51 across - take SR 51 all the way to SR 106 (see below).

Frazier Cycling Century Directions

After the stop continue on east across I-85 overpass on SR 51

in 5.49 mi Turn right (SSW) on to SR 106 47.16 mi

Stay on SR 106 thru the town of Ila. It's another 6 miles past Ila until the next turn on Neese Commerce Road.

It is a very sharp right turn (~15°) onto Neese Commerce Road. There is a convenience store at the intersection.

in	16.52 mi	Turn right (NNW)	on to	Neese Commerce Rd	63.68 mi
in	0.18 mi	Turn left (W)	on to	Martin Griffeth Rd	63.86 mi
in	1.59 mi	Bear right (WNW)	on to	Sanford Rd (follow green marks!)	65.45 mi
in	0.30 mi	Bear left (WSW)	on to	Nowhere Rd (no road sign)	65.75 mi
in	0.25 mi	Bear right (WNW)	on to	Loyd Nelms Rd	66.00 mi

Loyd Nelms crosses Nicholson Road - bear left to remain on Loyd Nelms (green marks)
Loyd Nelms becomes CR 422 (Cooper Farm Rd)

Cross 4-lane Hwy 441. Cooper Farm Rd becomes Antioch Church Road.

Stop at Antioch United Methodist Church (left side) ~ 72 miles

in	5.53 mi	Turn left (SW)	into	Antioch United Methodist Church	71.53 mi
in	0.32 mi	Bear left (SW)	on to	Old Kings Bridge Rd	71.85 mi
in	1.17 mi	Turn right (WSW)	on to	New Kings Bridge Rd	73.02 mi
in	2.99 mi	Turn right (WNW)	on to	US 129 (Athens Hwy)	76.01 mi

Frazier Cycling Century Directions

Stay on US 129 until the traffic light, then turn right (see below).

in	3.67 mi	Turn right (N)	on to	Bus.129/Alt.15 (town of Arcade)	79.68 mi
in	0.68 mi	Turn Left (WNW)	on to	SR 319 (Etheridge Road)	80.36 mi

Cross US 129 - 4-lane Hwy.

in	1.05 mi	Turn right (WNW)	on to	Adams Rd (Don't miss this turn!)	81.41 mi
in	0.92 mi	Bear left (WSW)	on to	Galilee Church Rd	82.33 mi
in	0.83 mi	Turn left (W)	on to	Jackson Trail Rd	83.16 mi

The 2nd Group may need a Stop somewhere along Jackson Trail Road.

in	9.81 mi	Turn right (WNW)	on to	Highway 53 (city of Hoschton)	92.97 mi
		Hoschton connects with Braselton - get into left lane at the traffic light to make The next turn onto Hwy 124			
in	2.60 mi	Turn left (WSW)	on to	Broadway Ave (Highway 124 W)	95.57 mi
in	0.26 mi	Turn right (WNW)	on to	Jesse Cronic Rd	95.83 mi
in	2.06 mi	Turn right (ENE)	on to	Ednaville Rd	97.89 mi

Stay on Ednaville Rd across Highway 53, 99.97 mi.

in	2.19 mi	Turn right (WNW)	on to	Ednaville Rd	100.08 mi
----	---------	------------------	-------	--------------	-----------

Finish at 6750 Highway 53, Braselton, GA (Near Cork & Keg)

in	0.00 mi	Finish	at	Start	
----	---------	--------	----	-------	--